

ITEM NO.801
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11330/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2018 in WP No. 5728/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

THE CHIEF OFFICER MUNICIPAL COUNCIL PURNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED ABBAS HUSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 26-08-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR(NP)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR(NP)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30th of November, 2022.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR